# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4351276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING PARTY ON THE COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 010354 Frame 0589. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Name	Execution Date		
		00/00/1000		

JASON BYRNE	09/30/1999
THOMAS CONWAY	09/30/1999

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STMICROELECTRONICS N.V.
Street Address:	STRAWINSKYLAAN 1025
Internal Address:	WORLD TRADE CENTER
City:	AMSTERDAM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1077XX

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6487672

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(972)732-9218

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	9/2-/32-1001
Email:	docketing@slatermatsil.com
Correspondent Name:	SLATER MATSIL, LLP
Address Line 1:	17950 PRESTON RD.
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1000
Address Line 4:	DALLAS, TEXAS 75252

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99-AD-081US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AVA CHUANG
SIGNATURE:	/Ava Chuang/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=99-AD-081US01	Corrective Assignment#page1.tif
source=99-AD-081US01	Corrective Assignment#page2.tif
source=99-AD-081US01	Corrective Assignment#page3.tif
source=99-AD-081US01	Corrective Assignment#page4.tif
source=99-AD-081US01	Corrective Assignment#page5.tif

	11-05-1999
ttorney Docket No. ST-99-AD-081	
FORM PTO-1595	
	DRM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Jason Byrne	Name: STMicroelectronics, Inc. STMicroelectroni
Thomas Conway	Address: Strawlinskylaan 1025, World Trade Center
	City: 107xx-Amsterdam Amsterdam
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX_ No	State:       The Netherlands       Zip:       1077xx         Additional name(s) & address(es)       attached?       Yes       X       No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X_Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: 30 September 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/387,146	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u></li> </ol>
Name: Lisa K. Jorgenson	
Address: 300 Electronics Drive, MS 2346	
City: Carrollton	
State: Texas Zip: 75006	
	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$ 40.00
	8. Deposit account number : 500315 8
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
document	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Signature Steven H	Don Signing Date
	cover sheet, attachments and document: 5
	cover sheet, attachments and document: 5
	172417EN/T REEL: 00422630FFRANKE: 0583

ST-99-AD-081

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, wc, Jason Byrne and Thomas Conway are the joint inventors of Digital Timing Recovery Using Baud Rate Sampling, application for United States Letters Patent which is executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, STMicroelectronics, N.V., a Dutch corporation, with its principal offices at Strawinskylaan 1025. World Trade Center, 1077xx Amsterdam, The Netherlands ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2 ASSIGNMENT

> FPATENT REEL:00422550FFRANCE:05299

1

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS	day of	, 19	
		Jason Byrne	
	* * * * * * *	* *	
executed this $3^{\circ}$	Cday ofSE	PT . 19 99	
		Thomas Conway	

Thomas Conway 🗘

Page 2 of 2 ASSIGNMENT

ST-99-AD-081

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jason Byrne and Thomas Conway are the joint inventors of Digital Timing Recovery Using Baud Rate Sampling, application for United States Letters Patent which is executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, STMicroelectronics, N.V., a Dutch corporation, with its principal offices at Strawinskylaan 1025, World Trade Center, 1077xx Amsterdam, The Netherlands ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2 ASSIGNMENT

FATENT REEL: 0042550 FRANKE: 0593

11

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS <u>30th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 19<u>99</u>. Jason Byrne EXECUTED THIS \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 19\_\_\_\_.

**Thomas Conway** 

1

Page 2 of 2 ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED 01/09/20979